 Technical Data TD003007EN
Effective May 2015
Supersedes March 2015
Contents
Description Page
Product selection . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
Options and accessories.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
Circuit breaker accessories . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6

EATON www.eaton.com
Product selection
Table 1. Catalog numbering system
a	No character space used.
Table 2. BR Quick Connect NeutralE loadcenters a
Main
device
Ampere
rating Spaces Circuits b
Incoming
lug size
Enclosure
type c Box size
Ground
bar
Number of neutral
terminations
Catalog
number
BR 10 kAIC 100 30 60 #4–1/0 Indoor D1 d 96 BR3060BQN100
CSR 25 kAIC 150 30 60 #2–300 kcmil Indoor G1 d 102 BR3060BQN150
CSR 25 kAIC 200 30 60 #2–300 kcmil Indoor G1 d 102 BR3060BQN200
CSR 25 kAIC 200 40 80 #2–300 kcmil Indoor L1 d 128 BR4080BQN200
CSR 25 kAIC 200 30 60 #2–300 kcmil Outdoor L1R d 94 BR3060BQN200R
CSR 25 kAIC 200 40 80 #2–300 kcmil Outdoor G1R d 128 BR4080BQN200R
Main lug only 125 24 48 #6–2/0 Indoor C2 GBK14 80 BR2448LQN125G
Main lug only 125 30 60 #6–2/0 Indoor D1 GBK10 96 BR3060LQN125G
Main lug only 200 30 60 #1–300 kcmil Indoor D1 GBK1020 + GBK10 96 BR3060LQN200G
Main lug only 200 40 80 #1–300 kcmil Indoor G1 GBK1020 + GBK10 122 BR4080LQN200G
Main lug only 125 20 40 #6–2/0 Outdoor C1R GBK14 68 BR2040LQN125RG
Main lug only 200 30 60 #1–300 kcmil Outdoor D1R GBK1420 94 BR3060LQN200RG
Convertible 200 30 60 — Indoor G1 d 102 BR3060NQN200
Convertible 200 40 80 — Indoor L1 d 128 BR4080NQN200
Convertible 200 30 60 — Outdoor G1R d 94 BR3060NQN200R
Convertible 200 40 80 — Outdoor L1R d 128 BR4080NQN200R
a	BR Quick Connect Neutral loadcenters accept both standard and Quick Connect Neutral breakers.
b	Loadcenters accept Type BR twin breakers.
c	Combination cover included with every indoor loadcenter.
d	Ground bar kit not included. Purchase separately.
Table 3. BR Quick Connect Neutral electronic breakers
Ampere
rating Poles Wire size Breaker type
LED diagnostics
included
Catalog
number
15 Single-pole 10 kAIC #14–4 Combination AFCI Yes BRCAF115QN
20 Single-pole 10 kAIC #14–4 Combination AFCI Yes BRCAF120QN
15 Single-pole 10 kAIC #14–4 Arc fault/ground fault Yes BRLAFGF115QN
20 Single-pole 10 kAIC #14–4 Arc fault/ground fault Yes BRLAFGF120QN
BR   40   80   B   QN   200
Eaton’s Type BR loadcenter
Number of
1-inch (25.4 mm) spaces
Maximum number
of circuits
Main device
B = Main breaker
L = Main lug
N = Convertible main
Bus
QN = Quick neutral
Suffix
Blank = NEMA Type 1 indoor with
  combination trim a
G = Factory-installed ground bar
R = NEMA Type 3R rainproof
Amperes
100 = 100 A
125 = 125 A
150 = 150 A
200 = 200 A
3